Total $ 1,717,943 15.5% $ 1,634,875 15.3% $ 83,068

Nine Months Ended
   May 31, 2019 May 31, 2018 (1)

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Increase
(Decrease)

Communications, Media & Technology $ 1,180,418 18% $ 1,001,096 16% $ 179,322

Financial Services 976,759 15 1,069,329 17 (92,570)

Health & Public Service 539,288 10 602,047 12 (62,759)

Products 1,272,039 14 1,247,468 15 24,571

Resources 765,077 15 509,155 12 255,922

Total $ 4,733,581 14.7% $ 4,429,095 14.5% $ 304,486

_________
(1) Effective September 1, 2018, we adopted ASU No. 2017-07, which required us to reclassify certain components of pension service

costs from Operating expenses to Non-operating expenses.  Prior period amounts have been revised to conform with the current period
presentation.

ACCENTURE PLC
RECONCILIATION OF NET INCOME AND DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE, AS REPORTED (GAAP), TO NET INCOME

AND DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE, AS ADJUSTED (NON-GAAP)
(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended
May 31, 2019 May 31, 2018

As Reported
(GAAP)

As Reported
(GAAP)

Tax Law
Changes (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Income before income taxes $ 1,704,307 $ 1,612,558 $ — $ 1,612,558

Provision for income taxes 435,658 554,417 (121,774) 432,643

Net income $ 1,268,649 $ 1,058,141 $ 121,774 $ 1,179,915

Effective tax rate 25.6% 34.4% 26.8%

Diluted earnings per share $ 1.93 $ 1.60 $ 0.19 $ 1.79

Nine Months Ended
May 31, 2019 May 31, 2018

As Reported
(GAAP)

As Reported
(GAAP)

Tax Law
Changes (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Income before income taxes $ 4,691,045 $ 4,351,479 $ — $ 4,351,479

Provision for income taxes 990,352 1,185,256 (258,498) 926,758

Net income $ 3,700,693 $ 3,166,223 $ (258,498) $ 3,424,721

Effective tax rate 21.1% 27.2% 21.3%

Diluted earnings per share $ 5.62 $ 4.76 $ 0.40 $ 5.16

__________________
(1) Represents tax expense associated with tax law changes.

ACCENTURE PLC
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

(In thousands of U.S. dollars)

May 31, 2019 August 31, 2018
  (Unaudited)

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,769,158 $ 5,061,360
Short-term investments 3,338 3,192
Receivables and contract assets (1) 8,134,147 7,496,368
Other current assets 1,235,017 1,024,639

Total current assets 14,141,660 13,585,559
NON-CURRENT ASSETS:

Contract assets (1) 19,739 23,036
Investments 235,286 215,532
Property and equipment, net 1,341,548 1,264,020
Goodwill 6,078,816 5,383,012